
Wright St. (2-3) -vs- Long Beach State (2-4)
2/22/2014 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Millison (1-0)
Loss: HOELZEL (1-1)
Save: Kyle Friedrichs (1)
HBP: HOELZEL, BLAIR, Andrew Rohrbach
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rich Padilla First: Don Crane Third Base: Dave Gimbi 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 867   Weather: Partly cloudy, low 70s
Game notes:
- HOELZEL faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- BURK faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wright St. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 2
Long Beach State 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 X 4 7 2

Wright St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GREENE cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
FORD ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
McCAFFERTY 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIMM lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
BRODNER 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. MURPHY c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
MACCIOCCHI dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
SIMON rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    DeFEVERS ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
BOERI 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
HOELZEL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TRAPINO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BURK p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NUNN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLAIR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 1 9 1 0 4 10

2B: DeFEVERS (1)
SB: TIMM (1)
HBP: GREENE (1); TIMM (1)
PO: MACCIOCCHI (1)
E: FORD (1); BOERI (1)

Long Beach State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zack Domingues 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Garrett Hampson ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Michael Hill lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Richard Prigatano rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Ino Patron 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Zack Rivera dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Johnny Bekakis cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alex Bishop c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Colton Vaughn 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Andrew Rohrbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Provencher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 2 6 8

3B: Garrett Hampson (1); Michael Hill (1)
SH: Zack Domingues (1); Ino Patron (1); Zack Rivera (1); Johnny
Bekakis (1); Colton Vaughn (1)
SB: Richard Prigatano (2)
CS: Johnny Bekakis (1)
HBP: Johnny Bekakis (1); Alex Bishop (2)
E: Garrett Hampson (1); Colton Vaughn (1)
DP: 1

Wright St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HOELZEL (L, 1-1) 6.0 6 3 2 1 5 0 0 2 0 22 27 2 10 91
TRAPINO 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 4
BURK 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
NUNN 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
BLAIR 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 11
Totals 7 4 3 2 6 0 0 3 0 26 36 4 13 111

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Rohrbach 5.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 18 20 3 8 63
Ryan Millison (W, 1-0) 1.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 29
Ty Provencher 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 29
Kyle Friedrichs (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 9
Totals 9 1 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 36 38 10 11 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Wright St. - Top of 1st WS LBS
GREENE hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
FORD grounded into double play 1b to ss to 2b (0-1 K); GREENE out on the play. 0 0
McCAFFERTY flied out to rf (2-2 BBKFFF). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st WS LBS
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
HILL, Michae grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Wright St. - Top of 2nd WS LBS
TIMM hit by pitch (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
TIMM stole second. 0 0
BRODNER grounded out to ss (0-2 SF); TIMM advanced to third. 0 0
S. MURPHY grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (0-0). 0 0
MACCIOCCHI grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd WS LBS
PRIGATANO, R singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 0
PATRON, Ino struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 0 0
PRIGATANO, R stole third. 0 0
RIVERA, Zack singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); PRIGATANO, R scored, unearned. 0 1
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB); RIVERA, Zack advanced to second. 0 1
BISHOP, Alex struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KKBBFFBS). 0 1

Wright St. - Top of 3rd WS LBS
SIMON grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
BOERI grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
GREENE singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
FORD singled through the left side (2-1 BBK); GREENE advanced to second. 0 1
McCAFFERTY reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); FORD advanced to second; GREENE advanced to third. 0 1
TIMM flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd WS LBS
VAUGHN, Colt struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 0 1
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to p (3-2 KKBFBFBFF). 0 1
HAMPSON, Gar reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KK). 0 1
HILL, Michae grounded out to c, bunt (1-0 B). 0 1

Wright St. - Top of 4th WS LBS
BRODNER grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBKB). 0 1
S. MURPHY struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 1
MACCIOCCHI reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 0 1
MACCIOCCHI out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th WS LBS
PRIGATANO, R grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
PATRON, Ino flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 1
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Wright St. - Top of 5th WS LBS
SIMON struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 0 1
BOERI singled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 1
GREENE grounded out to p (0-0); BOERI advanced to second. 0 1
FORD flied out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th WS LBS
BEKAKIS, Joh hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
BISHOP, Alex hit by pitch (0-0); BEKAKIS, Joh advanced to second. 0 1
VAUGHN, Colt out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); BISHOP, Alex advanced to second; BEKAKIS, Joh
advanced to third. 0 1
BISHOP, Alex advanced to third; BEKAKIS, Joh out at home p to c to 3b to p, caught stealing. 0 1
DOMINGUES, Z struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 0 1

Wright St. - Top of 6th WS LBS
MILLISON, Ry to p for ROHRBACK, An. 0 1
McCAFFERTY grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSFB). 0 1
TIMM singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
BRODNER singled to right center (0-2 KK); TIMM advanced to third. 0 1
S. MURPHY singled to third base, RBI (3-2 BSSBB); BRODNER advanced to second; TIMM scored. 1 1
MACCIOCCHI struck out looking (2-2 FBSBFK). 1 1
SIMON singled to third base (1-0 B); S. MURPHY advanced to second; BRODNER advanced to third. 1 1
BOERI flied out to lf (3-2 SBBBF). 1 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th WS LBS
HAMPSON, Gar tripled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
HILL, Michae tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); HAMPSON, Gar scored. 1 2
PRIGATANO, R walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
PATRON, Ino singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); PRIGATANO, R advanced to second; HILL, Michae
scored. 1 3
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); PATRON, Ino advanced to second; PRIGATANO, R
advanced to third. 1 3
BEKAKIS, Joh flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 3
BISHOP, Alex grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3

Wright St. - Top of 7th WS LBS
PROVENCHER to p for MILLISON, Ry. 1 3
GREENE flied out to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 3
FORD singled to center field (0-2 KK). 1 3
McCAFFERTY flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 1 3
TIMM flied out to lf (1-2 KBSF). 1 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th WS LBS
VAUGHN, Colt singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 1 3
TRAPINO to p for HOELZEL. 1 3
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to second. 1 3
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 3
HILL, Michae flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3

Wright St. - Top of 8th WS LBS
BRODNER flied out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 1 3
S. MURPHY grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 1 3
MACCIOCCHI struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 1 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th WS LBS
BURK to p for TRAPINO. 1 3
PRIGATANO, R singled through the left side (0-1 K). 1 3
NUNN to p for BURK. 1 3
PATRON, Ino grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); PRIGATANO, R advanced to second. 1 3
BLAIR to p for NUNN. 1 3
PRIGATANO, R stole third. 1 3
RIVERA, Zack walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); RIVERA, Zack advanced to second; PRIGATANO, R
scored. 1 4
BISHOP, Alex hit by pitch (0-0). 1 4
VAUGHN, Colt struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 4

Wright St. - Top of 9th WS LBS
FRIEDRICHS to p for PROVENCHER. 1 4
DeFEVERS pinch hit for SIMON. 1 4
DeFEVERS doubled down the rf line (0-0). 1 4
BOERI grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 4
GREENE flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 4
FORD fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th WS LBS


